SADDLEBROOKE RANCH GOLF CLUB

2020 RESIDENT GOLF FEES*

ANNUAL/PLAYCARD FEES

CASH DISCOUNT PRICE

CHELSEA POINTS

2

| SaddleBrooke Ranch Annual | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----|
| 1 st Person in household | \$2750.00 inc. tax | \$2695.00 inc. tax | 1/2 |
| 2 nd Person in household | \$2550.00 inc. tax | \$2499.00 inc. tax | 1/2 |

FEES

- 20% discount on golf shop apparel
- 10% discount on golf shop equipment

Special 2020 Annual Loyalty Discount Program

All those who purchased an annual in 2019 are eligible for the *Annual Loyalty Discount* which includes the 2019 pricing and 2^{nd} person discount (as applicable) as well as an additional \$250 discount. This program will only be offered for 2020 and will not be available for subsequent years.

| 1 st Person in household Annual Loyalty Discount | \$2600.00 inc. tax -\$250.00 | | 1/2 |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|-----|
| | \$2350.00 inc. tax | \$2303.00 inc. tax | |
| 2 nd Person in household | \$2400.00 inc. tax | | 1/2 |
| Annual Loyalty Discount | <u>-\$250.00</u> | | |
| | \$2150.00 inc. tax | \$2107.00 inc.tax | |
| 20% discount on golf shop apparel | | | |

• 20% discount on golf shop apparel

• 10% discount on golf shop equipment

SBR Resident 30-Play Card (18 Holes) \$1200.00 inc. tax \$1176.00 inc. tax 1**

** Lower Chelsea points in effect only while play card is active.

Resident "Pay as you go" Please see seasonal daily rate structure below.

DAILY INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT/RESIDENT GUEST GREEN FEES

| SEASON | DATES | PRIME | MIDDAY | <u>TWI / 9</u> | SUPER TWILIGHT |
|---------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|
| WINTER | 12/01/19 - 03/31/20 | \$52.00 | \$42.00 | \$31.00 | \$21.00 |
| SPRING | 04/01/20 - 04/30/20 | \$47.00 | \$37.00 | \$28.00 | \$19.00 |
| | 05/01/20 - 05/31/20 | \$42.00 | \$33.00 | \$25.00 | \$17.00 |
| SUMMER | 06/01/20 - 09/30/20 | \$36.00 | \$29.00 | \$22.00 | \$15.00 |
| FALL | 10/01/20 - 10/31/20 | \$42.00 | \$33.00 | \$25.00 | \$17.00 |
| | 11/01/20 - 11/30/20 | \$47.00 | \$37.00 | \$28.00 | \$19.00 |

SPECTATOR/RENTAL CLUBS/RANGE FEES

| SPECTATOR FEE (Non–Playing Spectator) | 18 holes - \$19.00 | 9 holes - \$13.00 |
|---|--------------------|---|
| RENTAL CLUBS | 18 holes - \$19.00 | 9 holes - \$13.00 |
| RANGE BUCKET (35 balls) | \$4.50 | |
| Driving Range Card – 50 buckets (35 balls) | \$190.00 | (15% discount off regular bucket price) |
| Annual Rental Cart Fee (per seat) | \$475.00 | |
| Resident Cart (per player) | \$6.00 | |
| *All fees listed above include tax. | | |